44310 PARTS LIST 1 | 1747-20 NUT
CORSA PERFORMANCE 1 | CORSA FILTER BOX 1 [ 3 1/2* X 3* HUMP HOSE 2 | 172 NPT STRAIGHT FITTINGS
PART NO.: 44310 1 | CORSA FILTER BOX LID 3 | 1/4°-20 BOLTS 4 | 1/4"-20 TRUSS HEAD SCREWS
1 | CORSA AIR DUCT 2 | aser poOLTS 4 | 1/74° RUBBER WASHERS
1 | CORSA FILTER BOX ADAPTER 4 | 174" WASHERS 2 | STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS
1 | POWERCORE FILTER W/CLAMP | 2 | 3/8° WASHERS 1 | MAF SENSOR GASKET
4 | #056 cLAMPS 3 | 174" LOCK WASHERS 1 | corsa BRACKET
1| 3 172° x 3* sLEEVE 2 | a/e* LOCK WASHERS 1 | CORSA WATER RESERVOIR
THROTTLE
E— e — [EEETE
cLawp [————HD 1/4° LOCK WASHERS CORSA WATER AND PREEXISING STOCK
1/4* WASHER RESERVOIR | MOUNTING BOLTS.
3 172" X 3 CORSA BRACKET o
SLEEVE 1/4* WASHER
i 1/4* NUT
C——o Foet
CLAMP ! T !
mE
TToT ==
TOP VIEW i L|| RECONNECT 1 =
H | OVERFLOW HOSE |@| =
CORSA FILTER BOX [ = | _ =4
i L1 7T } = (2) 3/8° WASHERS
CORSA =} I H i ! 4 ! (@ 3/8° LOCK WASHERS
i I | @ 3/8° BOLTS
AIR DUCT " | H -
1 | Il RESERVOIR BRACKET
" | X CORSA BRACKET
—T { i 6 3 3/8° WASHER
MAE SENSOR —— ||| : I 3/8" LOCK WASHER
' | 1 3/8° BOLT
FACTORY 4 [ 3
MAF SENSOR U [ 'l
o \_ | ————
Qsmamess 1y o A
T FILTER
BOX LID
A Ve =T 056 #056 EE i L o
( ( ,__f;L/\\ =1 | CLAMP  CLAMP 4
e ﬁ:" -;'---_—___7/“__- ; 3 1/2° X 3 CORSA % ¢4) 1/4"-20 TRUSS HEAD SCREWS
== e — SVAFT A i 2=
PERIFOIRNMIANNCGIE HUMP HOSE FI;.JE;RT EBI?X (4> 1/4° RUBBER VASHERS
FILTER BOX LID
=l
o=l

(2> 1/4* WASHERS

@ 1/4" LOCK WASHERS
@ 1/4'-20 BOLTS

@ 172" NPT STRAIGHT FITTINGS

View other performance exhaust systems made by Corsa on our website.

SIDE VIEW



https://www.carid.com/exhaust-systems.html
https://www.carid.com/corsa/

